South-East European Endo-Surgery / IMPRESSUM

ABOUT THE JOURNAL

South-East European Endo-Surgery (SEEES) is a surgical journal of Bosnia and Herzegovina, founded in 2022. The intention and goal of this journal is for new ideas, knowledge and techniques from the field of endoscopic surgery and related disciplines to be available to surgeons in Bosnia and Herzegovina, but also throughout South East Europe. The journal publishes reviewed articles in the following surgical fields: abdominal, thoracic and cardio- surgery, plastic and reconstructive surgery, pediatric surgery and neurosurgery, urology and anesthesiology. However, SEEES will also publish articles on open surgery in order to promote medical research and writing in South East Europe, as well as more advanced surgical techniques and technologies.

In addition, SEEES publishes letters to the editor, reviews of surgical books, comments on published articles, calendars of surgical congresses and meetings, and other information from the field of surgery and related disciplines.

COPYRIGHT

© 2022. Association of Endoscopic surgeons of Bosnia and Herzegovina. All rights reserved. No other part of this journal may be reproduced without written permission from the publisher.

EDITORIAL CONTACT INFORMATION

South-East European Endo-Surgery, Department of Surgery, University Clinic Center Tuzla, Trnovac bb, 75000 Tuzla, Bosnia and Herzegovina. Contact person: Samir Delibegović Tel: + 387 35 303 279 ; Email: delibegovic.samir@gmail.com

SUBSCRIPTION

South-East European Endo-Surgery is published semi-annualy. The journal is distributed to the members of the Association free of charge. The annual subscription fee is 10 KM for medical students, 20 KM for individuals, 30 KM for medical institutions, 20 € for abroad.

PUBLISHER

Association of Endoscopic surgeons of Bosnia and Herzegovina.

INSTRUCTIONS TO AUTHORS

Instructions to authors in English is published in each new issue. Home page of Association www.aesbh.org offers access to Instructions to authors in Bosnian, Croatian, Serbian and English language.

EDITOR-IN-CHIEF

Samir Delibegović

EDITORIAL BOARD

Umberto Bracale, Italy Bakir Helić, B&H Jovica Mišić, B&H Marek Soltes, Slovakia Igor Stakić, B&H Nikica Šutalo, B&H

EDITORIAL COUNCIL

Orhan Alimoglu, Turkey Arben Begiri, Albania Miloš Bjelović, Serbia Arben Gjata, Albania Kenan Karavdić, B&H Arda Isik, Turkey Arpad Ivanecz, Slovenia Ranko Lazović, Montenegro Radmil Marić, B&H Bojan Milačić, Montenegro Igor Krdžić, Serbia Zenon Pogorelić, Croatia Igor Stipančić, Croatia Valeriu Surlin, Romania Aleš Tomažič, Slovenia Nikola Vladov, Bulgaria

ISSN (Print) 2831-0152 ISSN (Online) 2831-0098

https://doi.org/10.55791/ 2831-0098.1.1